locked in for a period of one year from the date of Allotment of Equity Shares in this Issue. The total number of Equity
Shares, which are locked in for one year, are 11,180,200. The promoter’s contribution has been brought in to the extent
of not less than the specified minimum lot and from persons defined as promoters under the SEBI Guidelines.

Locked-in Equity Shares held by the promoters can be pledged with banks or financial institutions as collateral security
for loans granted by such banks or financial institutions. Further, in terms of clause 4.16(b) of the SEBI Guidelines, Equity
Shares held by the promoters may be transferred to and among the promoter group or to a new promoter or persons in
control of the Company subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and
compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 1997, as applicable. In addition, the
Equity Shares subject to lock-in will be transferable subject to compliance with the SEBI Guidelines as amended from
time to time.

3. Shareholding pattern of Our Company before and after the Issue:

Category Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Number of Number of %
Equity Shares % Equity Shares

Promoters

Mr. B.L. Agrawal 1,122,500 6.95 1,122,500 4.52

B.L. Agrawal HUF 1,070,000 6.63 1,070,000 4.31

Mr. H.P. Agrawal 1,255,000 7.77 1,255,000 5.05

Mr. Suresh Agrawal 6,25,000 3.87 6,25,000 2.52

Suresh Agrawal HUF 97,500 0.60 97,500 0.39

Mr. N.P. Agrawal 747,500 4.63 747,500 3.01

N.P. Agrawal HUF 475,000 2.94 475,000 1.91

Mr. Dinesh Agrawal 675,500 4.18 675,500 2.72

Dinesh Agrawal HUF 150,000 0.93 150,000 0.60

Mr. Sidharth Agrawal 470,000 2.19 470,000 1.89

Others promoter group persons/entities 9,074,000 56.19 9,074,000 36.52

Total promoter group holdings 15,762,000 97.60 15,762,000 63.44

Non – Promoter Holding * 387,000 2.40 9,082,000 36.57

Total 16,149,000 100.00 24,844,000 100.00

*Including reservation for employees

16

4. None of our Promoters, member of promoter group or Directors have purchased or sold any Equity Shares, during
the period of six months preceding the date on which this Red Herring Prospectus is filed with RoC, except as stated
below.

S. Date of Transfer Transferor Transferee No. of Face Value Purchase/
No. Equity sale prices

Shares

1. September 01, 2005 Ram Richpal Agrawal Govindbhai Baldevbhai 100,000 10 70
(HUF) Desai

2. September 01, 2005 Ram Richpal Agrawal Bhavana Govindbhai 90,000 10 70
(HUF) Desai

3. September 01, 2005 Abhishek Agrawal Bhavana Govindbhai 60,000 10 70